The minimum Parcel Size of fee simple Parcels created by 
subdivision shall be 7520 square metres. 

(3) Number of Principal Buildings 

Not more than two (2) Principal Buildings shall be located on a Parcel. 

(4) Number of Dwelling Units 

No more than two hundred and thirteen (213) Dwelling Units shall be 
located on a Parcel. 

(5) Floor Area Ratio 

The Floor Area Ratio shall not exceed 2.0. 

(6) Building Height 

No Principal Building shall exceed a Height of 17.0 metres. 

(7) Lot Coverage 

(a) All Principal Buildings combined shall not cover more than 77% of